AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 271

Sponsor: SENATOR CORMAN

Printer's No. 1821

- Amend Bill, page 49, line 6, by striking out "CONDITIONS" and 1 2 inserting 3 <u>other</u> procedures 4 Amend Bill, page 67, line 7, by inserting after "LICENSEE" 5 , interactive gaming certificate holder, interactive gaming licensee 6
- 7 Amend Bill, page 67, line 24, by inserting after "LICENSEE"
- , interactive gaming certificate holder or interactive gaming 8
- 9 licensee
- Amend Bill, page 68, line 2, by inserting after "LICENSEE'S" 10
- 11 , interactive gaming certificate holder's or interactive
- gaming licensee's 12
- 13 Amend Bill, page 69, line 5, by inserting after "HOLDER"
- 14 or interactive gaming licensee
- Amend Bill, page 74, line 2, by inserting after "HOLDER" 15
- , interactive gaming licensee 16
- Amend Bill, page 74, line 3, by inserting after "HOLDER" 17
- or interactive gaming licensee 18
- 19 Amend Bill, page 74, line 8, by inserting after "HOLDER"
- 20 , interactive gaming licensee
- 21 Amend Bill, page 76, line 6, by striking out "LICENSE HOLDER"
- 22 and inserting
- 23 licensee
- 24 Amend Bill, page 76, line 23, by striking out "OTHER PERSON"
- 25 and inserting

- 1 <u>interactive gaming licensee</u>
- 2 Amend Bill, page 79, line 28, by striking out "RESTRICTS,"
- 3 Amend Bill, page 80, line 28, by striking out "OR" and
- 4 inserting a comma
- 5 Amend Bill, page 80, line 28, by inserting after "LICENSEE"
- 6 , interactive gaming certificate holder or interactive gaming
- 7 <u>licensee</u>
- 8 Amend Bill, page 82, line 2, by inserting after "HOLDER"
- 9 <u>or interactive gaming licensee</u>
- Amend Bill, page 83, line 18, by inserting after "LICENSEES"
- 11 , interactive gaming certificate holders or interactive
- 12 gaming licensees
- Amend Bill, page 84, lines 16 and 17, by striking out "AND
- 14 THE IMPLEMENTATION AND REGULATION OF AIRPORT GAMING"
- Amend Bill, page 93, lines 17 and 18, by striking out "AT_
- 16 EACH LICENSED FACILITY CONDUCTING INTERACTIVE GAMING"
- 17 Amend Bill, page 93, line 25, by inserting after "HOLDERS"
- 18 <u>, interactive gaming lic</u>ensee
- 19 Amend Bill, page 102, line 2, by inserting after
- 20 "NOTIFICATION"
- 21 <u>and any required fee</u>
- 22 Amend Bill, page 105, lines 10 through 12, by striking out
- 23 "THE SLOT MACHINE LICENSE OPERATION FEE SHALL BE PAID BY" in
- 24 line 10 and all of lines 11 and 12
- 25 Amend Bill, page 105, line 14, by inserting after "MACHINE"
- 26 <u>license</u>
- Amend Bill, page 105, line 17, by inserting after "MACHINE"
- 28 <u>license</u>
- 29 Amend Bill, page 105, line 23, by inserting after "MACHINE"
- 30 license

- 1 Amend Bill, page 106, line 1, by inserting after "ALL"
- 2 slot machine
- 3 Amend Bill, page 116, line 23, by inserting after "HOLDER"
- 4 <u>or interactive gaming licensee</u>
- 5 Amend Bill, page 117, line 2, by inserting after "OR"
- 6 Internet
- 7 Amend Bill, page 117, line 10, by inserting after "OR"
- 8 <u>Internet</u>
- 9 Amend Bill, page 118, line 1, by inserting after "HOLDER'S"
- 10 <u>or interactive gaming licensee's</u>
- 11 Amend Bill, page 124, lines 7 and 8, by striking out "AT THE
- 12 LICENSED FACILITY"
- Amend Bill, page 124, lines 15 and 16, by striking out ", THE
- 14 HOST MUNICIPALITIES AND RESIDENTS"
- Amend Bill, page 147, line 9, by inserting after
- 16 "REGULATIONS"
- 17 <u>and shall expire no later than two years following</u>
- 18 publication
- 19 Amend Bill, page 152, lines 20 and 21, by striking out "SLOT
- 20 MACHINE LICENSEE" and inserting
- 21 <u>interactive gaming certificate holder</u>
- 22 Amend Bill, page 163, line 25, by striking out "NON-PEER-TO-
- 23 PEER" and inserting
- 24 peer-to-peer
- Amend Bill, page 164, line 11, by inserting after "\$250,000"
- 26 <u>per interactive gaming certificate classification</u>
- 27 Amend Bill, page 165, line 18, by striking out "EXCEED 16% OF
- 28 GROSS INTERACTIVE GAMING REVENUE" and inserting
- be less than the tax rates imposed under subsection (a) on
- 30 gross interactive gaming revenue
- 31 Amend Bill, page 168, line 17, by inserting after " \underline{A} "

- 1 <u>natural</u>
- 2 Amend Bill, page 168, line 21, by inserting after "A"
- 3 <u>natural</u>
- 4 Amend Bill, page 168, line 25, by inserting after "THE"
- 5 <u>natural</u>
- 6 Amend Bill, page 189, line 8, by inserting after "MACHINE"
- 7 <u>license</u>
- 8 Amend Bill, page 190, lines 4 and 5, by striking out "THE
- 9 PHILADELPHIA SCHOOL DISTRICT" and inserting
- 10 <u>a school district of the first class</u>
- Amend Bill, page 210, line 28, by striking out "AND" and
- 12 inserting a comma
- Amend Bill, page 210, line 28, by inserting after "GAMING"
- 14 <u>and fantasy contests</u>